MINUTE ITEM

16. EXTENSION OF PERMIT PRC 4373.2 TO PROSPECT FOR GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES, PATENTED SCHOOL LAND NORTHWEST OF THE GEYSERS STEAM FIELD, SONOMA COUNTY; JOHN T. SINK, EDWARD V. PRATI, AND PETER H. FLOOD - W 9570, PRC 4373.2.

After consideration of Calendar Item 14 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 6910, PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE, THE COMMISSION AUTHOR-IZES THE EXTENSION OF PERMIT TO PROSPECT FOR GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES PRC 4373.2, ISSUED TO JOHN T. SINK, EDWARD V. PRATI, AND PETER H. FLOOD, FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS OR FROM NOVEMBER 14, 1972, THROUGH NOVEMBER 13, 1974.

Attachment:

1 5

S

Calendar Item 14 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

10/72 AHJ W 9570

EXTENSION OF A PERMIT TO PROSPECT FOR GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES PKC 4373.2

PERMITTEE: John T. Sink, Edward V. Prati, and Peter H. Flood.

LOCATION: Two miles northwest of The Geysers Steam Field, Sonoma County.

ACREAGE: 80 acres more or less.

TYPE OF LAND: Patented school land, reserved mineral interest.

EXPIRATION DATE: November 13, 1972.

PREREQUISITE ITEMS: a. Application submitted by permittee.

b. Statutory filing fee paid.

WORK PERFORMED: During the primary three-year term, the following exploration work has been conducted in the area of the subject permit.

Aero magnetic and gravity survey.

Infra-red surveys.

Geothermal, geological and geochemical studies.

Geo-thermal well logging.

CONSIDERATION: \$80 per annum.

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

Permit to Prospect for Geothermal Resources PRC 4373.2 was issued on November 14, 1969, for the primary threeyear term, to John T. Sink, Edward V. Frati, and Peter H. Flood. The permittees have requested a two-year extension for further evaluation of the data obtained during the primary term.

EXHIBIT:

A 2 8 1 A. Location Map.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 6910, PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE, THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXTENSION OF PERMIT TO PROSPECT FOR GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES PRC 4373.2, ISSUED TO JOHN T. SINK, EDWARD V. PRATI, AND PETER H. FLOOD, FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS OR FROM NOVEMBER 14, 1972, THROUGH NOVEMBER 13, 1974.